HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2511

By COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

March 27

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "chapter 90" and insert "90.100 to 90.465".

Delete lines 9 through 13 and insert:

"(2) A landlord may prohibit installation or use of a charging station installed and used in compliance with this section only if the premises do not have at least one parking space per dwelling unit.".

On page 2, line 13, delete "If" and insert "Notwithstanding ORS 90.222, if".

Delete lines 19 and 20 and insert:

"(11) This section does not apply to tenancies governed by ORS 90.505 to 90.850.".